The dates and locations of these briefings will be specified by 
SMC in consultation with the GPPD during the course of the Project. SMC will provide regular 
feedback by way of construction inspection reports during active construction days. 

COMPENSATION 

Through this Agreement, SMC agrees to provide up to one hundred fifty-seven thousand dollars 

($157,000) of funding to the GPPD for the Grandwood Park Lake Dam Renovation (Project) as a 

reimbursement of Project costs following implementation of the Project.   

Reimbursement will be provided upon successful completion and SMC approval of the following Project